ITEM| REQ D PART NO. DESCRIPTION
STANDARD HEX. HD. SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 (8 REQ D) 00460035 00235034 RD. HD. MACH. SC. Yae
07 b e LOCKWASHER 3/8 (8 REQ D3 00520004 3/8-24 X 1" LG, L 8 00285104 FASTENER, NAMEPLATE
STANDARD (692‘; (7> PER SECTION o 1 A-00285014 NAMEPLATE, BLOWER
D-10791103 TOP HORIZONTAL GASKET A-00625199 BRACKET B-10791672 ~ IMP. SHAFT ) A—00285015 NAMEPLATE, EXHAUSTER
(75 PER SECTION 2 3 T A-00285079 | NAMEPLATE, OPERATION — CAUTION
' OUTLET HEAD 4 I SEE _HD. POS. | HEAD, INLET
MOUNTING PLATE D-10791161 5 1 20000378 ADAPTER, 18 TO 20 (OPTIONALD
T B-10791904 fimm SECTION 6 1 B-10791161 HEAD, OUTLET
LEFT HAND (&) RIGHT HAND () & ST 07909 T ORUR, BALANCIIG
— — 48 - )
D-10791113 M éﬁ D-10791133 ./ N AN REF, > 47 9 T 00705008 WASHER, IMPELLER LOCK #34
BOTTOM ' - 10 2 00705007 NUT, IMPELLER LOCK %34
o o " @ 1 8 A-10043083 PIN, LOCATING - STN. STL,
HORIZONTAL ' 12 2 B-10791351 RETAINER, CARBON RING
REF. 13 12 00460333 SCREW, ALLEN HD. 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 LG.
_ 14 4 00460589 SCREW, ALLEN HD. 5/16-18 x 1 1/8 LG.
INLET HEAD POSITION DUTLET HEAD POSITION DETAIL A s ! 53 49) (3)14) 5 1 C-10791595 | RETAINER, SUMP - TUTLET END
6 1 A-10791565 SPACER, OUTLET BEARING
17 1 D-10791338 CAP, BEARING — NON-DRIVE END
UNIT FURNISHED WITH 00765086 LOCTITE 18 2 00195023 PLUG, MAGNETIC PIPE 3/8
18" OUTLET FLANGE O APPLY TO SCREW — 00235033 RD. HD. MACH. SC. 19 2 00195022 PLUG, MAGNETIC PIPE_3/4
20* DUTLET FLANGE O THDS. 3/8-24 X 172" LG 20 16 00235018 SCREW, BUTTON HD. CAP__3/8-16 X 1 LG.
o (75 PER SECTION Yxx [2t 25 00520009 WASHER, LOCK__7/8
22 | AS REQ D | A-10791640 SHIM, IMPELLER
B-10791900 ADAPTER :
(FURNISHED AS REQD) 20 (308> ADAPTER FLG., 125% DRILLING, 23 |1 / STAGE | A-10791631 KEY, IMPELLER
27 1/2* (699 0D, 20 HILES, 1 1/4 (32) DIA, DETAIL B e 24 | AUX. B/M | A-10791550 | SPACER, IMPELLER
A00620156 GASKET EQ. SP. STRADDLING CENTER LINES ON 25°(635) BC KXK] 25 29 00490019 NUT, HEX 7/8-9
, 00465035 HHCS 1 1/8-7 - o — 26 10 AUX. B/M ROD, TIE
4% (610> INLET FLANGE, 125% DRILLING, 60 = 57 ;
/ _ WITH 00520104 LOCK- 18 (457> OUTLET FLG., 125% DRILLING, ITEM 7 - IMPELLER DATA /7 | AUX. B/M D-10791199 SECTION, INTER., = ASSY
32" (813) 0., 20 HOLES, 1 1/4-7 TAP, EQ. SP. - S8 T ADX B/ 00195034 SCE. PioE 377
, WASHERS,16 REQD 5% (635) 0D, 16 HOLES, 1 1/8 - 7 TAP, EQ. SP, ! PART NO._[REQ D | TYPE - :
STRADDLING CENTER LINES ON 29 1727 (749) BC, — STRADDLING CENTER LINES ON 22 3/4° (578> BC 6 N D-10791200 RADIAL 29 2 D-10791303 HOUSING, BEARING
& D-10791201 BC. 30 4 A-10791901 GUARD, FAN
50 5/8 . - _ ol D-10791202 BC. 31 1 A-10791639 | KEY, COUPLING
20”7 (508) ADAPTER AN 62 e £ 32 1 D-10791335 CAP, BEARING - DRIVE END
(524) o ¢ T o 33 I AUX. B/M SHAFT, IMPELLER
DA (610) INLET /\ VENT PIPING SUPPLIED ON & DETAIL C 34 2 C-10791685 PLATE, COVER - SLINGER
3,4 AND 5 STAGE UNITS ONLY | - I - | REF, % (51) 35 2 00705053 WASHER, LOCK — BEARING #20
LABYRINTH (TYP.) 36 D 00705052 NUT, LOCK - BEARING #20
/\ A @ 37 P AUX. B/M TIE ROD
1 1/? @@ (76) (74) (6 1 1/4 n 38 D A-10791570 SPACER, OIL SLINGER
(32 16 ]® - 39 2 A-10791580 SLINGER, OIL
(38) | 406 40 T C-10791590 RETAINER, SUMP — INLET END
@ T T ’ 14 c 4 $/4 (teD 41 I A-10791560 SPACER, INLET BEARING
ju INLET HEAD 4P 2 00705083 BEARING, BALL
| C /= v " h (329 | e X [43 7 00735000 SCREW, SET_5/16-18 x 5/16 LG,
* A 11 y - - Il T=='T10 T0TT0 = 44 2 B-10791380 FAN, COOLING
/ ; — 63 45 4 00545026 RING, CARBON
DETAIL D (o 46 4 A-00615029 SPRING, CARBON RING — STN. STL.
g TR T = | E 18" DUTLET . * 47 P B-10791370 ADAPTER, CARBON RING
| ) (457) 1 48 2 A-00625191 GASKET, CARBON RING ADAPTER
- 49 p A-00625197 GASKET, BRG. HOUSING
— 50 I A-10791636 KEY, BALANCING DRUM
\ oo . MOUNTING OF OILER ASSY St 32 00520004 WASHER, LOCK 3/8
b o STANDARD DUTLET ARRANGEMENT SHDWN 58 ].6 00460033 SCREW} HEX HD. 3/8_16 X ]. I_Gu
36 80 Y56 00765086 LOCTITE ¢ INLET & OUTLET OILERS TO BE MOUNTED gi 198 30‘50285058193 E/AASS”(—EQ ]E'E%KCATM
(914) ] 37 ?EEEY T0 SEREV ON' SAME SIDE 55 12 00460002 SCREW, HEX HD. 1/4-20 x 3/4 LG,
== BRY (g3 | XX [56 2 00470373 NIPPLE, PIPE 2 x 3 LG,
Al 7= DETAIL D X XX [57 D 00330009 ELBOW 2 - 90 DEG.
_MJ 9 10 L 1 s XX [58 I 20009015 PIPE 2 x 21 LG, - T.BE.
' 31 8 59 2 00330179 ELBOW, REDUCING 1/4 x 1/8 - 90 DEG
11 12 3Lgy —t |= 8 ol e - Sh-E 60 2 00470047 NIPPLE, PIPE 1/4 X CLOSE
oy 5 r 4 oS ==l 61 16 00465097 SCREW, HEX HEAD 3/4-10 x 1 3/4 LG,
) | verTicaL _ S i 42 6o 16 00520008 WASHER, LOCK _ 3/4
- ¢j =g 63 2 00190004 PLUG, PIPE 1/2
N M, e 1., 1 &7 4 64 D 00470139 NIPPLE, PIPE 1/2 X CLOSE
il | T Ry —l2— 3% 49 ek 65 2 00470002 NIPPLE, PIPE_1/8 X 1 1/2 LG.
- \\\J - § - | - - — ®) 49 (1245) o 66 2 00330001 ELBOW 1/8 - 90 DEG.
* \ : : J W (1 Nt 0 SHAFT = I T - o o ; A-I000521 | HISE “TILER VENT
WITH 83 o8 i (17) o Mx FID ! | b '
17 ¢p 7= )|1°0 |8 3 o g o4 L sl gL 69 1 C-10791810 SADDLE, CAST (OUTLET)
(432) ' > a p z | o | 1L 2 e 20 D-10791802 PEDESTAL, SUPPT. (WITH STD. INLET HD
HEeD (178 T / 5 (16) RIGHT ANGLE © e [ &P . : D-10791806 | (WITH RH. & LA INLET HD)
23 WITH RH. & 1T TH SHAFT & /\ \ 71 2 00305003 HEX. HD. BOLT W/HEX. NUT 1-8 X 4 1/2
LH. HEAD T FORCES ~ MOMENTS il K 70 P 00520010 WASHER, LOCK 1
(584) LH, L i 3 53] [~ X¥ [73 1 00470383 NIPPLE, PIPE_ 2 x 8 LG- T.BE.
* DETAIL C \ \ \ 24 INLET |600 480 [240 |600 [600 1200 (146) FOOT ARRANGEMENT KK ;é c s sLBOW £ - 4o DEG
—" . DETAIL A 36 S TUTLET Tas oo Tt e 2oL 20 XX [76 1 AUX. B/M PIPE_2 - TOE.
Ll \] \|
(914) KX [ 77 1 00485088 MORRIS CPLG, 2
r Q MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FORCES AND XX |78 1 20009012 NIPPLE, PIPE 2 x 6 LG. - T.OE.
80 79 1 00460116 SCREW, HEX HD. CAP__ 7/8-9 X 3 LG.
19  WITH STD. 4 1o if] m— ] B MOMENTS ON PIPING CONNECTIONS AT T oois03 T
(483) HEAD - ¥[8t 2 00615042 SPRING, BEARING PRELOAD
WITH RH. & (114) - DETAIL B 82 D 00420013 UNION, MALE/FEMALE  1/2
13 Ch HEAD o 7/8 AL B 83 P 00460174 SCREW, HEX HD. 7/8-9 X 3 3/4 LG
(330> LA - 84 2 00510011 WASHER, FLAT 1’
(73) 1L L 1| L] . 85 4 00190002 PLUG, PIPE 1/4’
\ H —F—F— ' " NOTES: ¥ [86 1 20004265 SPACER, BEARING PRELDAD SPRING
- T @@ i 1. SHAFT SPEC. 3 5/8 (92) DIA, 7/8 @2) X 7/16 (1) KWY. 87 1 10791653 BAFFLE, INLET
@@@ @ @ @*@ @ 2. ROTATION CW LOOKING AT SHAFT END 88 10 10791672 BRACKET, BAFFLE
(146) N SHAFT TN CARBON RING AREAS ¥ QUANTITY OF ITEMS 81 & 86 TO BE DETERMINED 90 10 00235034 SCREW, BTN HD. SOC. 3/8-24 X 1’ LG.
5 3/4 = KEYS ARE STAGGERED BUT ARE AT FINAL ASSEMBLY, BASED ON CLEARANCE. 91 10 00510004 WASHER, FLAT 3/8
SHOWN IN LINE FOR CLARITY 4. MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS ARE IN PARENTHESES s THESE ITEMS ARE REQUIRED ON THE 3, 4 AND 5 STAGE UNITS ONLY.
- X - > Rl D) T S e 19130 PGB XXX THE SINGLE STAGE UNIT USES BOLTS INSTEAD OF TIERODS. THE
REF.- SEE FOOT ARRGT. DETAIL 6. THE BEARING HOUSING HAS 3/4-10 TAPPED HOLES TO GUANTITY OF 1TEM el I8 REDUCED BY 10 & @5 IS REDUCED BY 1 ON
THE BASIC PRODUCT STRUCTURE.
- \W _ ACCOMMODATE PULLER BOLTS FOR HOUSING REMOVAL. DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M—1994
CONFIDENTIAL — THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GARDNER DENVER MACHINERY INC. IT IS NOT FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE. POSSESSION OF THE INFORMATION DOES NOT CONVEY ANY RIGHT TO LOAN, SELL OR DISCLOSE
THE INFORMATION. UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THE INFORMATION IS PROHIBITED. THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE RETURNED TO GARDNER DENVER MACHINERY INC. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED OR UPON REQUEST.
TAP DRILL DEPTHS ARE MAXIMUM. FULL THD. DEPTHS ARE MINIMUM. FINISH OF CHAMFERS & FILLETS TO CONFORM TO ROUGHEST ADJACENT AREA SURFACE ROUGHNESS MAX. PER ASA SPEC.
REFERENCE‘ MDDELS 79101B5 THRU 79105]35 LET. REVISION DATE DR. | CK. LET. REVISION DATE DR. | CK. LET. REVISION DATE DR. | CK. @@ [m EF FOR ALL CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS
PRODUCT STRUCTURES 20201165 THRU 20201169 A | ADDED 5 STAGE TO ASSY, BRG Dﬂ @ SEFER TO BILL OF MATERIAL
RASTDDWG\PRT\791 HSG791303 NEW C/M #01100 7/13/01 LDC ' D '
5 67 1702 | 65 3/4 | 1670 | 70 7/8 | 1800 4 | 10791605 | 10791615 4 5 |D-10791405 | 20009016 3 B | TTLBLK AND NOTE UPDATE LJ@WW@EF NAVE
4 |56 15/16 | 1446 |55 11/16 | 1414 |60 13/16 | 1545 3 | 10791604 | 10751614 3 4 |D-10791404 | 20009014 3 NEW C/M_#1015312 2/11/03] BJS | BB Gardner Denver Inc. ASSEMBLY  DRAWING
3 46 7/8 | 1190 | 45 5/8 | 1159 | 50 3/4 | 1289 2 | 10791603 | 10791613 2 3 |D-10791403 | 20009013 3 C | EXTEND CUTLINE TO PICKUP 4 1/2 Peachtree City, Georgia 791B5 COMPRESSOR INLET DR.
fd 36 13/16 | 935 |35 9/16 | 903 40 11716 | 1033 1 10791602 10791612 1 2 D-10791402 —_— 5 DIMENSION C/M 1022951 11/04/04] KMB| BB TOLERANCES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED bR | BJS 2/11/03 VET
1 26 3/4| 679 | 251/2 | 648 | 30 5/8 | 778 0D | 00465142 | 00460308 | O L [Dp-10791401 | —— 5 D | UPDATED FRONT SECTION VIEW AND INLET DECIMAL XX * .02 XXX+ .010 ck. —
NO oF |INCHES | MM | INCHES MM | INCHES | MM |[TEM 24| ITEM 26 | ITEM 37 |ITEM 27 | ITEM 28 | ITEM 33 ITEM 76 | ITEM 80 BEARING HOUSING DETAIL FOR DESIGN NON—DECIMAL + 1/16 ANGLES + 1° SCALE 1 =1 APP.
- F X v SPACER | TIE ROD TIE ROD [SECTION |PIPE PLUG SHAFT PIPE  |PIPE PLUG CHANGE WHICH WAS MADE, C/M 1024135 |01/31/05 JC | BB HEAT TREAT SPEC. HEAX1931
STAGES VARIABLE DIMENSIONS AUXILIARY BILL OF MATERIAL SHEET 1 OF 1
FILE NO. |D CAD/CAM




